# **ASX Announcement**



15 August 2023

### FY2023 Results Release Date and Webinar

- Verbrec Limited will release its full year results on Wednesday, 30 August 2023 and host a
  results webinar and business update on Wednesday, 6 September 2023 at 2PM AEST.
- Pre-registration is required and participants can submit questions via email or during the webingr.

Verbrec Limited (ASX: VBC) (Verbrec or the Company) today announces that it will be releasing its full year results on Wednesday, 30 August 2023.

The Company will host an investor webinar to present financial results for FY2023 and a business activity update on Wednesday, 6 September 2023 at 2PM AEST.

The webinar will be hosted by Verbrec Chief Executive Officer, Mark Read.

#### **Webinar Details:**

Date: Wednesday, 6 September 2023

Time: 2:00PM Australian Eastern Standard Time

2:00PM (Brisbane, Sydney, Melbourne), 12:00PM (Perth)

To Register: <a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN-TWIbIFEbSz2qPkpVc5MlCw">https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN-TWIbIFEbSz2qPkpVc5MlCw</a>

**Dial In Details:** You will receive your personal dial-in details upon registration.

Participants will be able to submit questions during the webinar via a 'submit question' facility displayed within the webinar or can submit them in advance to <a href="mailto:investors@verbrec.com">investors@verbrec.com</a>

- ends -

## Authorised for release by the Board of Directors of Verbrec Limited.

Company Enquiries	Investor Relations	Media Enquiries
Phillip Campbell	Rod Hinchcliffe	Melissa Hamilton
Chairperson	Media & Capital Partners	Media & Capital Partners
Phillip.Campbell@verbrec.com	Rod.Hinchcliffe@mcpartners.com.au	Melissa.Hamilton@mcpartners.com.au

#### **About Verbrec Limited**

Verbrec is a leading engineering and project services company that supports customers across Australia, New Zealand, PNG and beyond. The Company serves the energy, infrastructure, and mining industries through their technical specialties; asset management, automation and control, pipelines, power, process plant and training, with capabilities that span across the entire life cycle of an asset. Verbrec is an Australian Securities Exchange listed company (ASX:VBC).

**Verbrec Limited** 

ASX: VBC ACN: 127 897 689 Verbrec.com **Share Registry** 

Computershare Investor Services Pty Ltd

Ph: +61 3 9415 4000

computershare.com